You can encourage learning mathematics at home in ways that are fun for you and your student. Try these ideas 
after school, on weekends, and during the summer:  
 Take a walk and identify all the digits of house numbers. What number is in the ones place, tens place, 

and hundreds place? Practice saying the numbers in word form (e.g., 341 is three hundred forty-one). 
Ask your student if it is even or odd. How do you know? 

 Draw multiple sets of three cards and then order the three-digit numbers from least to greatest, or 
greatest to least. 

 Using a deck of cards (remove face cards), make two 2-digit numbers.